REPORT TO: NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE -

REPORT ON: ADULT EDUCATION SUPPORT FUND II (2001-2002)

REPORT BY: DIRECTOR OF NEIGHBOURHOOD RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT

REPORT NO: 492-2001

At its meeting on 10 February 1997, the Committee approved the criteria and procedures for the Department's grant aid portfolio (Report No 127/1997 refers).

This Note contains details of the recommendation for a specific grant award. The Committee is asked to approve the recommended grant which can be met from the relevant revenue budget 2001/2002.

REF NO	NAME OF APPLICANT	AREA OF CITY	TOTAL PROJECT COST £	PURPOSE OF APPLICATION	GRANT REQUESTED £	GRANT RECOMMENDED £
1	Khawateen – Dundee Asian Women's Group	City-wide	2,084	To facilitate an educational visit to the Western Isles.	500	450

Director of Neighbourhood Resources and Development						
Date						